| A.P.N. No.: | 001-131-06 | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|-------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| R.P.T.T. | \$0.00 | | | | | | | |
| Escrow No.: | 01415-27016 | | | | | | | |
| Recording Requested By: | | | | | | | | |
| Stewart Title | | | | | | | | |
| Mail Tax State | ements To: | Same as below | | | | | | |
| When Recorded Mail To: | | | | | | | | |
| Joel C Moreau | 1 | | | | | | | |
| 7755 E 1570 F | ₹d | | | | | | | |
| Stockton, MO | 65785 | | | | | | | |

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00
\$15.00 Pgs=2 09/13/2017 01:04 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That I Claire Morrow, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Joel C Moreau and Elizabeth C Moreau, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 6 in Block 6, as shown on the plat of the Town of Eureka, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or nor of commercial value, reserved by the United States of America in patent recorded December 19, 1947, Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

| Dated: 1/12/17 J. Claire Morrow | |
|--|---|
| State of Nevada) | |
| County of Elko) ss. | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on the // day By: I Claire Morrow | of Dipteus 307 |
| Signature: Notary Public | PATRICIA L. BLAYLOCK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 93-3960-6 APPT EVEN MARS - 3960-6 |
| | APPT. EXP. MAR. 12, 2021 |
| | |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1. Assesso | or Parcel Numb | er(s) | | | ٠, | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|--|---|---------------|----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| a) <u>001-</u> | 131-06 | | | | | | \ \ |
| b) | | | | | | • | 1 1 |
| · c) | | | | • | | | \ \ |
| d) | | | | , | | | \ \ |
| 2. Type of | Property: | | | | | | |
| a) 🔲 ' | Vacant Land | b) 🗷 | Single Fam. Res. | FOR RECO | ORDER'S OPT | | |
| c) 🔲 . (| Condo/Twnhse | d) 🔲 | 2-4 Plex | Book: | | Page: | |
| e) 🔲 📝 | Apt.Bldg | f) 🔲 | Comm'l/Ind'l | Date of Re | cording: | | |
| g) 🔲 🗸 | Agricultural | h) 🔲 | Mobile Home | Notes: | | | |
| | Other | | | | | <i>2</i> | |
| | | | . / | | / | | 040,000,00 |
| | alue/Sale Price | | | 4 1 | | - | \$10,000.00 |
| | | sure Or | nly (value of Prope | (A) | | | \$10,000.00 |
| | r Tax Value: operty Transfer | Tay Du | | | - | - | \$10,000.00 \$0.00 |
| | ption Claimed: | Iax Du | J | | _// | | φο.σσ |
| a Trai | nsfer Tax Exemi | otion pe | r NRS 375.090, Se | ction 5 | _/_/: | | |
| | | | tion: deed to daugh | | aw | | |
| • | | and the same of th | | | | | ** |
| | | | ng transferred: 10 | | _% | | |
| | | | acknowledges, un | | | | |
| NRS 375.0 | 060 and NRS 37 | /5.110, t | hat the information | provided is | correct to the t | est of | tneir |
| information | n and belief, and | can be | supported by doc ermore, the parties | imentation if | called upon to | Substi | alliale lile Isimed |
| evemntion | or other deter | nination | of additional tax d | ue may resu | It in a penalty | of 10% | of the tax |
| due plus ir | terest at 1% pe | r month | . Pursuant to NRS | 375.030, the | Buver and Se | ller sha | all be |
| | | | additional amount | | • | | • |
| - | / / | V | |)) | | | · · · |
| And the second second | / / | 1 | | 1 1 | 2it. C | | |
| Signature | I Claima Marray | | erried wemon | // | Capacity <u>Grar</u> | itor | |
| | I Claire Morrow | , an unn | named woman | / / | | | - |
| | | | | | | | |
| Signature | Inel C | | Journ | | Capacity Grar | itee | • |
| | Joel C Moreau | | | | - | | |
| CE! | LLER (GRANT | ADV INĒ | ODMATION | RIIV | ER (GRANTE | E) INF | ORMATION |
| <u>SE</u> | | UIRED) | ORMATION | <u> </u> | (REQL | | |
| Print Name | • | |) | Print Name | Joel C More | | |
| Address: | 325 W Cent | | ot 130 | Address: | 7755 E 1570 | Rd | |
| City: | Orem | | / | City: | Stockton | | |
| State: UT | | Zip: | 84057 | State: MO | | _Zip: | 65785 |
| OCHEDANI | WIDEDSON DE | OUEST | NC DECORDING | (required if | not saller or h | uver) | |
| | e: Stewart Title | | ING RECORDING | Escrow #: | 01415-2701 | GANGI) | 1 |
| Address: | 810 Idaho S | | arry | | 3.1.0 2.01 | | <u> </u> |
| City: | Elko | | | State: NV | | Zip: | 89801 |